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Drinking Water Services contracts with the counties to perform much of the program work at the local level. Contract counties are responsible for all water 
systems with groundwater sources serving 3,300 people or less. Operators and managers of these systems should first call their local county health department 
for assistance with drinking water issues. 
 

County Contact Persons Phone Fax Email 

Benton Scott Kruger 541-766-6650 541-766-6248 scott.kruger@co.benton.or.us 

Clackamas Joel Ferguson 
Julie Hamilton 

503-742-5367 
503-655-8386 

503-742-5343 
 

joelfer@co.clackamas.or.us 
julieham@co.clackamas.or.us 

Clatsop Michael McNickle 503-325-8500  503-325-8678 mmcnickle@co.clatsop.or.us 

Columbia Mark Edington 
Joel Ferguson 

503-366-3828 
503-397-4651 x 2006 

503-397-1424 medington@tphfcc.org 
jferguson@tphfcc.org 

Coos Rick Hallmark 
Peter Cooley 

541-751-2403 
541-751-2423 

541-751-2653 rhallmark@chw.coos.or.us 
pcooley@chw.coos.or.us 

Crook Max Hamblin/Russell 
Hanson 

541-447-8155 541-416-2139 max.hamblin@co.crook.or.us 

Curry Brody Hodges 541-251-7074 541-251-7074 hodgesb@currych.org 

Deschutes Jeff Freund 541-388-6563 541-322-7604 jeff_freund@co.deschutes.or.us 

Douglas Caroline Gross Regan 
Richmond Petty 
Kimberly Tanner 

541-440-3686 
541-440-3541 
541-440-3578 

541-957-3704 ecgross@co.douglas.or.us 
rapetty@co.douglas.or.us 
krtanner@co.douglas.or.us 

Hood River Ian Stromquist/Mike 
Matthews 

541-387-7130 541-386-9181 ian.stromquist@co.hood-river.or.us 

Jackson Mike Obereigner 
Chad Petersen 

541-774-7843  
541-774-7824 

541-774-7987 obereimo@jacksoncounty.org 
petersca@jacksoncounty.org 

Jefferson Max Hamblin 541-475-4456 x 4226 541-475-0132 max.hamblin@co.jefferson.or.us 

Josephine Justin Fimbres 541-474-5325 x2209 541-474-5353 jfimbres@co.josephine.or.us 

Klamath Ramona Quinn/Darlene 
Sheldon/Lance Lindow 

541-883-1122 x 3054 541-883-4280 rquinn@co.klamath.or.us 
llindow@klamathcounty.org 

Lane Sarah Puls /Cindy Reynoso 541-682-3753 541-682-7459 sarah.puls@co.lane.or.us 

Lincoln Amy Chapman 541-265-0431 541-574-6252 achapman@co.lincoln.or.us 

Linn Alyson Reynolds/ 
Nathaniel Tisdell 

541-967-3821 x 2098 
541-967-3821 x 2371 

541-926-2060 areynolds@co.linn.or.us 
ntisdell@co.linn.or.us 

Malheur/Baker Eric Evans 
Craig Geddes 

541-473-5186 
541-473-5564 

541-473-5580 eevans@malheurco.org 
craig.geddes@malheurco.org 

Marion Greg DeBlase/Carolyn 
Stegall 

503-588-5407 503-566-2986 gdeblase@co.marion.or.us 

Multnomah Gerald Barnes 
Jenifer George 

503-988-9400 
971-219-2523  x22038 

503-988-5844 gerald.a.barnes@multco.us 
jenifer.george@multco.us 

Polk Jim Solvedt 503-623-9237 503-623-6009 solvedt.jim@co.polk.or.us 

Tillamook Annette Pampush 503-842-3902 503-506-2601 apampush@co.tillamook.or.us 

Union Ryan Zastrow 541-962-8818 541-842-3983 rzastrow@chdinc.org 

Wasco/Gilliam 
Sherman  

John Zalaznik/ Kevin 
Dworschak 

541-506-2622                
541-506-2624 

541-506-2601 johnz@co.wasco.or.us
 

Washington Jeremy Long 
Ashley Davis 

503-846-4937 
503-846-8754 

503-846-4490 jeremy_long@co.washington.or.us 
ashley_davis@co.washington.or.us 

Yamhill Gary 
VanDerVeen/Shannon Fost 

503-434-7439 503-472-9731 derveeng@co.yamhill.or.us 
 

Dept of Ag Sara Schwab 503-508-6028 503-986-4729 sschwab@oda.state.or.us 
 

Drinking Water Services Web Page:  http://public.health.oregon.gov/HealthyEnvironments/DrinkingWater 
Drinking Water Data Online:  www.healthoregon.org/dwp             Well Logs:  http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well_log  
OAWU: 503-837-1212            OERS: 800-452-0311                         PNWS/AWWA: 503-760-6460  OESAC: 503-698-6486 


